
 

 

 
RESOLUTION NO. . 

 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
*   *   *   *   *   * 

RESOLUTION: (A) ACCEPTING THE COMMUNITY SERVICES BLOCK GRANT 
FUNDING FROM THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES AND 

DEVELOPMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE 
TO HELP FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS AT RISK OF HOMELESSNESS TO REMAIN 
HOUSED, FOR THE TERM OF JANUARY 1, 2016 THROUGH DECEMBER 31,2016, 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $113,132; AND (B) AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF THE 

HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY OR THE DIRECTOR’S DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE 
CONTRACT AMENDMENTS FROM THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY 
SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT TO ACCEPT THE TERMS AND ADDITIONAL 

FUNDING IN AN AMOUNT UP TO $312,133  
 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) funds are 

administered by the State Department of Community Services and Development (CSD) 

and are intended to advance methods of reducing poverty and revitalizing low-income 

communities; and 

 
WHEREAS, the CSD has awarded the County of San Mateo Human Services 

Agency funding in the amount of $113,132 through the execution of revenue agreement 

number 16F-5040, for the term of January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016; and 

 
             WHEREAS, it is requested that your Board authorize the Director of the Human 

Services Agency or the Director’s designee to execute amendment(s) to the revenue 

agreement with CSD, to accept additional funding in an amount up to $312,133 when 

issued, for a total grant amount for $425,265; and 

 
WHEREAS, your Board has been presented with a form of such revenue 

agreement and said Board has examined and approved same as to both form and 



content and desire to enter into the same. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that   

A. The President of this Board of Supervisors be, and is hereby, authorized 

and directed to execute said revenue agreement for and on behalf of the County of San 

Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto; and 

B. The Director of the Human Services Agency or the Director’s designee 

shall be authorized to execute subsequent amendment(s) to said revenue agreement 

for additional funding in an amount up to $312,133.  

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


